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COMMUNITY FIRST

ST. itARYS The Village Centre, Charles Hackett Drive

LIVERPOOL Shop 173, Wbstfield Shopping Centre ..,.......
BANKSÍOWN Cnr The Appian Way & The Mall
ROCKDALE 552 Princes Highway
WOLLONGONG Old Springhill Road, Coniston
AUBURN 67 St Hilliers Road ....,.......
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We're on your side

UNION LIMITED

Phone: 267 9804SYDNEY Cnr Bathurst & Pitt Streets

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT
Éetnlrx 148 Station Street Phone: (047) 31 1966

...... Phone: 623 7433

....... Phone: 600 6666

....... Phone: 790 0888

....... Phone: 5991144
Phone: (042) 284122

....... Phone: 74S 1444
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TO ALL COMPETITORS

Congratulations for completing the 1993 2WS Nepean Tliathlon.

Congratulations also to our Victorian winners, Tim Bentley and
Emma Carney for becoming the 1993 Champions, both in record
time.

Thanks to all our sponsors, especially ZWS, Community First Credit
Union, Panthers, Fred Falzon's Endurance Sports, Saucony and
The Bike Barn, Parramatta for their continued support.

Please support them as they are responsit-rle for ensuring that the
2WS Nepean Tliathlon continues to be the best value triathlon in
Australia.

Thanks also to the many sporting and community clubs that supply
the many first aid officials and course marshalls on the day. This
year sl3soo was distributed to these groups.

We hope you enjoyed our race and hope to see you again on the
first Sunday in December in 1994.

WARWICK BRE,NNAN CHED TOWNS
AND THE NEPEAN TRIAIHLON COMMITTEE
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zWS NStrPEANV TPR]IA3IHL@NV ü [998 RESULTAS
PROFESSIONAL MALE PROFESSIONAL FEMALE

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
srh
6th
7th
8th
9th
lorh

l:44:47
l:45:36
l:46:Ol
l:46:O4
l:46:25
l:46:57
l:47:Ol
l:47:14
l:47:35
l:47:42

TIM BENTLEY
FRANK CLARKE
CRAIG UNDERHILL
GREG BENNETT
TROY FIDLER
BRUCE THOMAS
MATHEW BRABAN
DARREN WOOD
ANDREW NOBLE
CLINTON BARTER

AGE GROUPS

ISt EMMA CARNEY
2Nd JACKIE HALI.-AM
3Td JACKIE GALT.\GHER
4tN MAUREEN CUMMINGS
sth JODY PURCELL

MEN-25-29
ISt MICHAEL ROBERTS
2Nd FREDERIC GIRARD
3rd SEAN OXBORROW

MEN - 30-34
ISt DAVID GRIMES
2Nd MARK XENITA
3Td GREG JOHNSTONE

MEN-35-39
ISt TIM McKAY
2Nd WARREN MCWILLIAM
3Td TOM DOUGLAS

MEN - 40 -44
ISt ROWAN ALLNUTT
2Nd JOHN COHEN
3rd BOB KNEZEVIC

MEN-45--49
ISt BOB TELFER
2Nd GEOFFREY THORSEN
3Td GARTH SCOTT

MEN-50-54
ISt WILLIAM TURNER
2Nd KEN BROWNING
3Td RICHARD THOMAS

MEN-55-59
ISt BILL RAIMOND
2Nd ROGER PARK
3Td DEREK TAYLOR

MEN - OVER 60
ISt BOB SOUTHWELL
2Nd DAVE GRIVEN
3Td FRED KNUDSEN

l:56:3O
l:59:35
2:02:57
2:Oic:AO
2:Q5:54

l:56:OS
l:57:2O
l:57:2O

l:57:27
l:58:19
2:OO:34

l:55:32
l:56;29
2:OO:15

l:59:18
2:O3:.15
2:0.3:32

l:59:24
2:O7:25
2:O8:38

2:14:18
2:24:51
2:26:33

2:15:07
2:37:12
2:41:39

2:27:29
2:38:24
2:39:49

woMEN - 20-24
ISt ROBERTA MACAULEY
2nd SUSAN ASHCROFT
3Td JANE CERNANEC

woMEN - 25-29
ISt SUE THOMPSON
2Nd KA.REN DUTTON
3Td KATHY ROSER

woMEN - 30-34
ISt NATALIE MORT
z1d HAZEL SHUTTLEWORTH
3Td SHARON LANE

woMEN - 35-39
ISt TERESA RYDER
2Nd BELINDA SOSZYN
3Td THERESE SMALL

woMEN - 40 -44
ISt JOANNE DANNE
2Nd SUSAN DAVENPORT
3Td MAUREEN NEAL

WOMEN. OVER 45
ISt MERRI MACK
2Nd KAY WORRALL
3Td BRENDA EVERY

MEN - UNDER I9
ISt MICHAEL APLIN
2Nd CRAIG JORGENSEN
3Td RICHARD COXEN

MEN-2o- -24
ISt CHRIS MILTS
zNd SCOTT WEVERS
3Td GARY MCGREGOR

2:14:20
2:17:4O
2:23:53

2:16,:47
2:17:14
2:17:55

2:13;55
2;19:15
2:22:34

2:12:32
2:15:13
2:22:lO

2:29:O7
2:32:13
2:32:54

2:40:38
2:45:lO
3:ll:38

l:54:52
l:59:24
l:59:53

l:53:12
l:53:4O
l:54:17

IST LOCALS:
THERESE SMALL - 2:22:lO NICK SULLIVAN l;S3:31



Bentley on

a llepean

cloud nine

Bock-to-bock wins . Tim Bentley signs on outogroph ofter retoining hir Nepeon Triothlon crown

8Y AMANDA LULHAM
and AAP

VICTOIìIAN Tirrt
Bentley cancd lÌtrrl't'
thalì three ttlì¡lttles ofl
t.lìe 2WS Ne¡ratr triittlt-
lon rot'ot'd ¡esttlrcìil5' ott
hrs rra1 1rl llc('()rrlillg ille
filst. ¿thlelc to rvill the
¡rtinLsl:ing cvenL back-
to-biu:k.

U¡r agaittst sotlle tll
tlle best tt'iaLlìlt't{'s llì
thc r:oulttrv. Belltl(-J"
surHed itl tlìc fitlal rtllì
log t.o slìat('h tlìe titlo
fronr Catl:rcliarì ('hctli-
¡liou Fra.trk CIllkr. ¿rtrcl
Lisnìoro s Cl'airl
Underlìiì1.

ll(lrtlrìy t:<ltrt¡tlcttlcl
tlre cot¡rs{'. 

"l-hit:h 
itr-

lnlvecl ir I ktl.t s* itn.
40k¡n clclc alld l2ktr-t
rtttr. itl lllr44tttÍll48st'tr
to k¡lock llttlittl2set' of I
lris o$'rì rr,r:o|cl.'''fllc rrrn is u-st¡allv
sllorc l rçin tilc r¿t'os.''
s¡icl BcDtìc) rt.lto litu's
ri¡r iil the l0krìì Zato-
l¡'k ill Mllborrlnc t)n
Do('onrb('ì' lfi.

, lts Ètto<l lL¡tt ltttl- ,

llnìR ¡)('ôÌrk'rloritl rrlt<l I

qot lt grrocl (klsr' ol ir(l- i

r'('ulrìilr l(ì ki|k rì¡l
tr llr,ll I ¡tlls:; sr'rtttr'i';oth,.

'\\'lr,,rì I lrirtl tlrc l,'lttl
\\'rllr t\\'{} krlolrì('tì'('s ìolt l

. I nitrs oll t lt¡t¡cl ltiltt'.'l'rtl'rrli'rl flnt;rlr',
F.lrr¡lllt ('rutrr'r' nltttk' !t lr
Vi(:lol'r,u) riot¡ltle itìren :

sllc trott Lltc rtolilr':ts,
tlivtsrotr irrlnl ut-lrrltrr ;

Quct'trsÌanrk'rs Jut'krr'.
Flallalìì ¿urd Jntkt¡ G¿rl-
ir¡¡lrcr.
'I'lìc Nopoíìr] tì'lrtÌr-

kltt tlot¡lrk.rl as t llt'
ser:ond sel('(Ìtion tliirl
lor tlìe rre$, Toohc\.s
fJlt¡e selics ullicir bc-
¡ritts itr Jatruurv.'['r'n s¡xrts arre still u¡r
lor Êrabs in tllc -serir:s
wlriclr grll boast. ¿r licìtl
{)l l5 coütra('ted irtir}c-
tcs. inclucLug u orld
('rrÌ) r:ltalnlrion Br¿rrl
B('\ arì.

(ì0itìg irìto l.ìris tvock-
t'r'rrls Iilìal st"let'liol¡
t]\errt ¿ìL Port St,(ìltìcrìs.
Qrrccnslandcrs 'I'ro¡'
l¡idlcl iìrìcl Arlrlrcrv
N0blc le¿lcl tirc ì'rìilkilrgs
lr'onì S5'clnc¡"s Gre¡1
ReÌ'.rìett. t lì{, Gr¡lrl
Coast s lì¿ntolr Nutt¡t.
llrìrìrrlìill atrcl Mlrttly s
Daçicl Willi¿r¡ns.

NrrDn aurl \\¡illialìrs
lillisill(Ìd [irsl, artd
sct'onrì in {,llo f irst se-
lcrt i()n |irt:e at Noosa
II(.,iìds;. Ì)ut Toriterclav
cottld onlv Itì¡ttage
lJtlì aìl{l lfìth res¡rcr:-
t içelv.

TEATì|IS TO

Iì|IAKE A RETURN
bY BRAD EARL

AS thc 2WS Nepean-['riathlon hits unPre-
ceclenterJ heights at the
profèssional level, the
race will go back to basics
by reintroducing the
once-popular teams sec-
tion next year. 

.

"What it uscd to do was

bring pcoplc into thc sPort,"
lacc director Warwick Brcn-
nan said aficr last weekend's
r¿ìcc. which attracted its
biggcst and bcst pro held
and saw both malc and
fr:malc rccords shattere<J.

I'he teams cvent, in which
diflìrent peoplc perform the
thrce lcgs ol the triathlon,
was squeezed out bY the
incrcasing number of indi-
vidual entrics about five
ycars ago.

Whilc therc wcre an csti-
rnated 400 tcams at its Peak,
ncxt ycar's event will be
lirnitcd to 200 tearns, which
will start in one wave after
the individual comPetitors.

In Sunday's race, Vic-
torian Tim Bentley became
the fìrst Person to win suc-
cessive Nepean Triathlons,
finishing in a record timc of
lhr 44min 47sec.

Canadian Frank Clarke
was second and Lismore's
Craig tJnderhill third.

TRIATHLON

Bentlcy's time was more
than three minutes off the
previous best for the event
set by Greg Welch a few
years ago - and 13 male
competitors actually went
under the record.

Brennan attributed that to
the perfect conditions, being
cool and with no wind to
slow compctitors on the bike
leg. The professional interest
in the race was due to it
being a qualifying event for
the upcoming TooheYs Blue
Triathlon series.

In the women's category,
Emma Carney made it a

Victorian double by beating
Australian marathon rep-
resentative Jackie Hallam,
of Byron Bay, and Jackic
Gallagher, of the Gold
Coast. Carney set a mark of
thr 5ómin 30sec, two min-
utes under the record.

Of the 400 local competi-
tors, Nick Sullivan, of Glen-
brook, took out the lìrst
local male prize ahead of
veteran Tim VcKaY, of
Werrington Downs.

Therese Small, of ValleY
Heights, was the first local
female, beating Jane Cer-
naneC, of Werrington.

Both were also Placed in
their age categories: Small
third in 35-39 and Cernanec
second in 20-24.

Local males Placed in age

categories were: McKaY'
first in 35-39l.Bob Knezevic,
of Emu Plains, third in
4O-44; Garth Scott, of
Blaxland, third in 45-49'

rhe M4bike leg
GRANT TURNER
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Trlathlon
records
srnashed

BY DUNCAN LAY

RECORDS tumbled at the 2WS Nepean
l'riuthlon last Sunday, in contiitions de-
scribcd as "perli'ct" by organiscr War-
r,u'ick Brcnnan.

'fhc cot¡1, dry contlitions with no wind
wcrc idcal tor thc athletes and 13 men
smrshctl World Champion Greg Welch's
oltì rccord <lf-one hour 47 minutes, while
thc ladies winner also set a new record.

First man home was Victorian Tim
Bcntley. the lìrst rnan to win two Nepean
Triathlons in a row, in a time of lhr
.13mins 3Osecs.

" lt was onc ol'thc closest races in histo-
ry. Be ntlcy only took the lead about 6km
into the l2knr run and the two placeget-
te rs were within a rninutc of him," Bren-
nan said.

C¡nadian Frank Clarkc was second,
l.isnlrrrc's Cruig Undcrhill third.

ljirst honlc \\,rrn $!700, scconcl $120t)
ancl thirrl $ l(XX). with prize mone y all the
war,t.¡ I0llr.

Plizc rrronry was cqual for both mcn
lnrl r¡,orncn, although thcrc werc more
thrur 60 rncn antl only l3 womcn.

ln thc larlics racc E¡nma Carnev, llirm
Vielolr:r. rv:rs l'ilst honrc'in lhr .5ir mins,
w'ith llvron Bav's Jackic Hallant sccond
rrì(! thc (ìoltl Crxrst's Jackic Gallaghcr.
who linishcd second last vcar, canrc
thirtl

ln the race for lirst local home; there
was an unexpectcd winner in Nick Sulli-
van. 18. of Glenbrook.

"He'd been training up on the Gold
Coast with Spot Anderson, so he was
something of, an unknown quantity,"
Brennan said.

"But he had obviously done well,
home in lhr 53mins."

Second local home was Tim McKay,
home in lhr 56 mins.

ln the ladies, Therese Small of Valley
Heights was first home and Jane Cerer-
nec was second.

"lt was a big day, morc than I000com-
petitors had all brought thcir own cheer
squads along witlr them. 2WS was doing
live crosses and Channel I0 was down
there too," Brennan said.

"But I think both myself and Ched
Towns. thc co-organiser. will take a bit of
a rest belbre thinking about next year's
event."

One change to the format may be re-
introducing a teams event.

"l think we'll try that next ycar again,
bccuusc it's a good way for runners,
swimmcrs or riders to get introduced into
thc sport," he said.

JODIE Bowles-Purcell ... fitth
women across the line

Pholo: GLENN SHIPLEY
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MAJOR SPONSORS
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COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION LIMITED
PENRITH 148 Station Street .. ...... .

ST. MARYS The Village Centre, Charles Hackett Drive
SYDNEY Cnr Bathurst & Pitt Streets
LIVERPOOL Shop 173, Westfield Shopping Centre
BANKSTOWN Cnr The Appian Way & The Mall ..

ROCKDALE 552 Princes Highway
WOLLONGONG 0ld Springhill Road, Coniston ... .

AUBURN 67 St Hilliers Road . . . .. .. .

Phone: (047) 31 1966
Phone: 623 7433
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I
9
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t2
13

t4
t5
t6
t7
t8
l9
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25

26
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28
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34
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38
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12
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14

45
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47
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TERESA
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SUE

KAREl{
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JANT
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SUSAl{
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CRISTI}{E
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RACHAEL
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74
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t32
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t72
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100

t42
t22
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l8ó

t8l
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ló5
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l3l
126

183
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11{

184
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t6l
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19
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91

t29
133

1{3

t77

232

240

?47

255

274

315

322
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100
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4
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1

I
I
I
2

1

2

2

3

9

2

4

3

3

10

3

4

5

{
I
5

5

6

2

7

3

I
ó

7

ó

9

4
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4

I
5

5

9

7

ó
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I'l
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F
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0

D

H

L
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I lo1r56:30,75
01:59:35.i4
02:02:57.98

02:13:13.09
02:13:55.60

02:05:40.5ó
02:05;54.34
02:06:49.ó5
02309:20,48

02: l2:32.83

02:17:55.90
02:18:45.06
02:19:15.16
02r21:2ó.10
02:22:10,48
02:22134.37

02:23r4{.13
02:23:53.52
02:25:13.60

02:31:56.31
02:32:13.23
02t32t34.21
02:32;54.65
02 :33: 5ó .16

02r33:59,35
02:34:18,41
02:34:18.63
02:34:25.60

02:14:20.65
02: l5:13.54
02: 1ó I 4i. l9
02:17: l4 .ó0

02: 17 : 40 .47

02:25:25.52
02:28:32.10
02:29:07,14
02:30:13.60
02: 3l : 37 .48

331

350

3ó0

559

5ó5

H

0

L

0

L

0

F

F

H

0

J

0

0

L

F

J

L

t
ll

L

}t

F

02:35r19.81

02:35:47 . ó1

02:3ó:06.12
02:3ó:26 ,82

02:37:33.28
02 :38 : 46 .33

02:38:50.51

02:39:28.ó8
02:39:38.90
02:40227 .29

02:{0:38.ó0
02:{0:53.76

41S i

132

438

156

4ó0

5ll
521

538

555

512

573

583

584

58ó

587

590

599

606

612

ó17

629

ó43

644

6{8

649

65i
6ó0

662

00:14r02.41

00:13:21.45
00: l4: 03 .67

00:13:14.19

00:14:21,30
00: l5:08,ó5
00:12r54.30

00:20:00.30
00:ló:44.33
00: 18 r 30 .23

00:15:02.55
00: l4:5t .51

00:17:56.39
00:17:00.86
00:17:52.88

00: l6:36 .81

00: 15: 30 .73

00: tô:01.82
00:17:07.78
00: l8: 15.56

00: 17:01 .3ó

00:17:45.68
00:17:02.62

00: l$:23 .45

00:18:39.i3
00:21:01.99
00:18r34.68

00:15:{8.86
00:21 r3ó.09

00: l8: 19 .90

00: 19: 09 .28

00:18:04.36
00:19:4ó.68

00 : 20:2ó .83

00 : 20: 10 .52

00:ló:55,15
00:18:00,84

00:u:55.ó2
00:18:37.15
00: l9:51 .52

00:17:20.69
00:18:25.61

00:13:51 ,53

00:20:02.ó7
00:19:59.37
00: l7:20.14
00:20:22.ó6
00 : 20: 52 ,54

00 | 2ó: {1 .97

00:20:34.47

59

44

ó1

35

74

130

30

576

248

439

r17

95

383

282

376

?32

t47

183

295

419

284

358

287

208

452

657

444

173

ó78

426

497

403

551

ó10

592

272

394

382

449

5S010

5ó0

322

430

53

573

32r

606

64ó

786

624

00:58:42.17
01;01:36.17

01:03:22.13
01:02r2ó.70

01 :01 :50.02

01 :03:22 .35

01:05:25.22
01r03:04.83

01:03:34.60
01 :06:2ó . /8
01:05:17.03
01:11 :4ó.46

01:06:13,99
01:05:54.60
01:0ó;09.92
0l :06:45 .02

01:05:54 .ó6

0l :08; l9 .27

0l:06:10.53
01 :05 : 09 .45

01:09:55.23
01:06:16.02
01:08:54.37
01 :1 I :21 .55

01:10:07.48
01i08:43.22
01:12:09.46
01:11:57.05
01 r 10:32.75

01:08; 18.95

01:12:57.53
0lt17 t24 .52

01r12:12.16

0l:15:14.68
01:15:36.37
01 :12:14 ,ó3

01:13:19.66
01:13:37.90
01:13:31.91
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The race committee would like to thank the following people and organisations for contributing [o

thE SUCCESS Of thE 1993 2V/S NEPEAN TRIATHLON:

2WS - Greg Power and Greg Hendricks

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION - Wanen Andrews
PANTHERS - Roger Cowan and Glen Matthews

SAUCONY - Sheldon Pozniak and Jim Mellan
FRED FALZON ENDURANCE SPORTS - Fred and Donna Falzon

THE NEW BIKE BARN, PARRAMATTA
DR MARK GRAYDEN - Race Medical Director
RTA SYDNEY REGION - Bob Monis and St¿ff

THOMAS MARSDEN ADVERTISING - Phil Morehead

PENRITH CITY COUNCIL - Raffael Collins and Staff
PENRITH POLICE

AUSSI BINS - Jim Aiken
THE RUNNERS SHOP, PARRAMATTA - Robert Sharp

GKN RENTAL - Joe Gauci and Mat Hardy
PANTHERS TRIATHLON CLUB
ROSEBANK - Simon Spaulding

FINISH AREA SPONSORS

SCHWEPPES SPORTS PLUS
UNCLE TOBYS

NEVERFAIL MINERAL WATER
THE NEPEAN COLLEGE OF NATURAL THERAPEUTICS

AII proceeds on the day are distributed to the following organisations who help
controlthe event on race d&y:

Penrith Red Cross

Panthers Cycle Club

Blue Mountains Joggers

Emu Plains Girl Guides

Penrith Girl Guides

Emu Plains Scouts

Glenbrook Little Athletics

Yamaha Motor Cycle Club

Penrith City Band

Emu Plains Cricket Club

South Penrith Girl Guides

NSW Scout Badges Club

Penrith Bush Fire Brigade

University of the 3rd Age
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